Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Brian R. Williams			03/17/2006	
Carl Lee Wilson Jr.			03/17/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΌΑΤΑ			
Name:	Wachovia Corp	oration		
Street Address:	301 South College Street			
City:	Charlotte			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	28288			
Application Number: 11276				
Application Number: 11276				
Application Number	r: 1'	1276892		
]	1276892		
]			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	CE DATA (336)574-4 Il be sent via US M	4519 Fail when the fax attempt is unsu	iccessful.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	CE DATA (336)574-4 Il be sent via US M. 336-721-3	4519 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 730	iccessful.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	(336)574-4 (<i>336</i>)574-4 <i>I be sent via US M</i> 336-721-3 jeverhart@	4519 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 730 @wcsr.com	uccessful.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(336)574-4 (336)574-4 (<i>I be sent via US M</i> 336-721-3 jeverhart@ ne: Jeffrey R.	4519 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 730 @wcsr.com McFadden	iccessful.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (336)574-4 <i>I be sent via US M</i> 336-721-3 jeverhart@ ne: Jeffrey R. One Atlant	4519 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 730 @wcsr.com McFadden	iccessful.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA (336)574-4 (1 be sent via US M 336-721-3 jeverhart@ jeverhart@ 0ne Atlant 1201 West	4519 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 730 Øwcsr.com McFadden tic Center	iccessful.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (336)574-4 (<i>I be sent via US M</i> 336-721-3 jeverhart@ ie: Jeffrey R. One Atlant 1201 West Atlanta, Gl	4519 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 730 @wcsr.com McFadden tic Center t Peachtree Street	iccessful.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (336)574-4 (1 be sent via US M. 336-721-3 jeverhart@ ie: Jeffrey R. One Atlant 1201 West Atlanta, GI	4519 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 730 @wcsr.com McFadden tic Center t Peachtree Street EORGIA 30309	uccessful.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (336)574-4 (1 be sent via US M. 336-721-3 jeverhart@ jeverhart@ 0ne Atlant 1201 West Atlanta, Gl ET NUMBER:	4519 <i>Fail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 730 Owcsr.com McFadden tic Center t Peachtree Street EORGIA 30309 W3688 1070.1	uccessful.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	CE DATA (336)574-4 (<i>I be sent via US M</i> 336-721-3 jeverhart@ ie: Jeffrey R. One Atlant 1201 West Atlanta, Gl ET NUMBER: TER:	4519 Fail when the fax attempt is unsu 730 Owcsr.com McFadden tic Center t Peachtree Street EORGIA 30309 W3688 1070.1 Jeffrey R. McFadden	uccessful.	

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by **BRIAN R. WILLIAMS**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8724 New Oak Lane, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078, and **CARL LEE WILSON**, JR., a citizen of United States of America, residing at 116 Parkside Lane, Mooresville, NC 28117 (collectively, "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING A DEVICE-INDEPENDENT WEB PAGE (the "Invention"), for which we are making or have made application for U.S. Letters Patent (the "Patent Application"), and for which we have executed a declaration on the 124day of March, 2006; and

WHEREAS, WACHOVIA CORPORATION, a North Carolina corporation, having a principal place of business at 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and the Patent Application, and any and all patents issuing therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Application, all United States and foreign patents issuing therefrom, all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or other patent applications claiming the priority benefit of the Patent Application, and all reissues or reexaminations of patents issuing therefrom. Assignors hereby authorize and empower Assignee to apply for patents or other form of protection for the Invention in its own name, or in the name of Assignee's successor, assignee, or nominee, in all countries where Assignor may desire to file such an application and where said application may be filed by other than the inventor.

Assignors represent and warrant that they are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Application, which are unencumbered, and that they have the lawful authority to sell, transfer and assign and convey the Invention and the Patent Application.

PATENT REEL: 017322 FRAME: 0849

Assignors shall sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid United States or foreign patents for the Invention, or for the reissue or reexamination of the same, but at Assignce's expense.

Brian R. Williams Date: 3/17/2006 STATE OF NOrth Carolina COUNTY OF MECKlenburg On this 17th day of March _____, 2006, before me personally appeared BRIAN R. WILLIAMS to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Rancina M. Gueller Notary Public My commission expires: Aug 7, 2006 La nobel f Carl Lee Wilson. Date: 3/17/2006 STATE OF North (arolina COUNTY OF Mecklenburg March On this <u>17th</u> day of _____ _, 2006, before me personally appeared CARL LEE WILSON, JR. to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the mes and purposes therein set forth. ncine R. Hiller Notary Public commission expires: Aug 7, 2006

2

WCSR 2213257v1

PATENT REEL: 017322 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 03/17/2006